

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH Helping people. It's who we are and what we do.



NOTICE OF STAKEHOLDER FEEDBACK MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Division of Public and Behavioral Health will hold a stakeholder meeting to receive feedback regarding the subgrant process, including requests for reimbursement, within the Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention.

This meeting will be conducted via videoconference and in-person, beginning at **2:00pm on April 3, 2023**. Meeting locations are listed below:

Physical Location

Division of Public and Behavioral Health Hearing Room 303 4150 Technology Way Carson City, NV 89701

Join via Microsoft Teams

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 249 277 297 748

Passcode: y3qpba

Download Teams | Join on the web

Join via Phone

+1 775-321-6111,,334914034#

United States, Reno

Phone Conference ID: 334 914 034#

AGENDA

- 1. Introduction
- 2. Discussion on Subgrant and Request for Reimbursement Concerns
- 3. General Public Comment
- 4. Closing Remarks

Members of the public may make oral comments at this meeting. Persons wishing to submit written testimony or documentary evidence may submit the material to the following individual:

Stacy McCool
Division of Public and Behavioral Health
4126 Technology Way, Ste 200
Carson City, NV 89701
(775) 684-4295 | s.mccool@health.nv.gov

Members of the public who require special accommodations or assistance are required to notify Stacy McCool, BBHWP Office Manager, in writing to the Division of Public and Behavioral Health, 4126 Technology Way, Ste. 200, Carson City, NV 89701, or by calling (775) 684-4295 <u>at least five</u> (5) working days prior to the date of the meeting.

A copy of this notice can also be found on the Division of Public and Behavioral Health's website: <u>DPBH (nv.gov)</u>.

A copy of this notice has been posted at the Division of Public and Behavioral Health, 4150 Technology Way, First Floor Lobby, Carson City, NV 89701.